
Monmouth (4-4) -vs- Hofstra (2-6)
03/21/2026 at Hempstead, NY (James M. Shuart Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Monmouth Goals: Caffarelli, Ty (4); Chester, Riley (2); Gorman, Connor (2); Kesselring, Caden (1); Porazzo, Matt (1); Dollive, Matt (1);
O'Rourke, Ryan (1); Teets, Nick (1) 
Assists: O'Rourke, Ryan (2); Teets, Nick (2); Porazzo, Matt (1); Gorman, Connor (1); Caffarelli, Ty (1); Parker, Landon (1) 
 
Hofstra Goals: Parkes, Trey (2); Natalie, Trevor (2); Mollica, Anthony (2); Langtry, Gus (2); Bogardus, Drew (2); Accetta, Topher (1);
Varona, Lorenzo (1) 
Assists: Mollica, Anthony (2); Langtry, Gus (2); Natalie, Trevor (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: James M. Shuart Stadium
Penalties: Fang, Miles 3rd/13:53; Jenkins, JJ 4th/13:03
Officials: Thomas Ridolfi; Fred McCarrick; Stephen Cirullo; Adam Gutes (Scorer)

Date: 03/21/2026
Attendance: 496

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Monmouth 3 6 2 2 13
Hofstra 0 2 3 7 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Monmouth 10 15 7 6 38
Hofstra 9 9 9 18 45

Shots On Goal
Monmouth 6 9 4 3 22
Hofstra 7 5 6 12 30

Saves
Monmouth 7 3 3 5 18
Hofstra 3 3 2 1 9

Turnovers
Monmouth 3 4 5 6 18
Hofstra 2 2 3 3 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Monmouth 6-8 4-4 4-4 5-6 19-22
Hofstra 4-4 3-3 5-6 6-6 18-19

Ground Balls
Monmouth 5 11 6 7 29
Hofstra 8 6 4 8 26

Face Offs
Monmouth 3 7 5 4 19
Hofstra 1 2 1 5 9

Extra Man Opportunities
Monmouth 0 0 0 0 0-0
Hofstra 0 0 1 1 1-2



Monmouth 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
MIDFI
ELDER 0 Kesselring, Caden 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 1 Porazzo, Matt 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 2 Dollive, Matt 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 3 Chester, Hayden 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -

5 Parker, Landon 0 1 1 0 9 2 0 18-24 -
MIDFI
ELDER 6 O'Rourke, Ryan 1 2 3 5 0 1 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 7 Fang, Miles 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 -

1-
00:30

MIDFI
ELDER 9 Teets, Nick 1 2 3 4 1 0 0 - -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 13 Cadigan, Dylan 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 14 Chester, Riley 2 0 2 7 1 1 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 15 Malone, Carter 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 17 Wallace, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 18 Seaman, Gavin 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 20 Wyckoff, Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 22 Edmiston, Miles 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 24 Gorman, Connor 2 1 3 5 1 1 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 26 Rispoli, Brandon 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

32 Hohn Jr., Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-4 -
DEFE
NDER 34 Jenkins, JJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

1-
01:00

ATTA
CKER 44 Caffarelli, Ty 4 1 5 9 1 3 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 70 Keane, Bobby 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 99 Ring, Kevin 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

Totals 13 8 21 38 29 18 1 19-28
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
13 Cadigan, Dylan 60:00 12 18 W



Hofstra 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
MIDFI
ELDER 0 Parkes, Trey 2 0 2 6 0 2 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 3 Gilbert, George 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 6 DeYoung, Joey 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 7 Bosak, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 8 Kennedy, Shea 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 15 Accetta, Topher 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 16 Hollar, Cayden 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 19 Troy, Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 27 Natalie, Trevor 2 1 3 5 1 1 1 - -
DEFE
NDER 31 Delaney, Will 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 32 Ghicas, Nico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9-23 -
MIDFI
ELDER 33 Myers, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
MIDFI
ELDER 34 Sims, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 41 Mollica, Anthony 2 2 4 5 1 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 42 Cooling, Blake 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 - -
DEFE
NDER 45 Vilas, Matthew 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -
ATTA
CKER 66 Langtry, Gus 2 2 4 9 3 4 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 77 Clarke, Austin 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 91 Bogardus, Drew 2 0 2 8 3 0 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 98 Varona, Lorenzo 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -

Totals 12 5 17 45 26 10 9 9-28
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Kennedy, Shea 60:00 13 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MON HOF
1st 10:56 Chester, Riley Unassisted 1 0
1st 06:34 Chester, Riley Unassisted 2 0
1st 5:20 Gorman, Connor Porazzo, Matt 3 0
2nd 09:36 Teets, Nick Unassisted 4 0
2nd 08:33 Mollica, Anthony Unassisted 4 1
2nd 07:20 Dollive, Matt Gorman, Connor 5 1
2nd 05:52 Kesselring, Caden Unassisted 6 1
2nd 05:34 Caffarelli, Ty Unassisted 7 1
2nd 01:45 Caffarelli, Ty O'Rourke, Ryan 8 1
2nd 01:38 Caffarelli, Ty Parker, Landon 9 1
2nd 00:59 Mollica, Anthony Langtry, Gus 9 2
3rd 12:12 Parkes, Trey Unassisted 9 3
3rd 08:52 Gorman, Connor Teets, Nick 10 3
3rd 06:18 Langtry, Gus Mollica, Anthony 10 4
3rd 05:38 Porazzo, Matt O'Rourke, Ryan 11 4
3rd 04:30 Varona, Lorenzo Unassisted 11 5
4th 13:41 Caffarelli, Ty Teets, Nick 12 5
4th 13:03 Accetta, Topher Unassisted 12 6
4th 12:26 Bogardus, Drew (UP) Natalie, Trevor 12 7
4th 11:58 Parkes, Trey Unassisted 12 8
4th 10:14 Langtry, Gus Unassisted 12 9
4th 08:34 Bogardus, Drew Langtry, Gus 12 10
4th 01:41 O'Rourke, Ryan Caffarelli, Ty 13 10
4th 01:00 Natalie, Trevor Unassisted 13 11
4th 00:26 Natalie, Trevor Mollica, Anthony 13 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
3rd 13:53 MON Fang, Miles 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 13:03 MON Jenkins, JJ 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

MON Starters: Porazzo, Matt; O'Rourke, Ryan; Teets, Nick; Cadigan, Dylan; Chester, Riley; Edmiston, Miles; Gorman,
Connor; Jenkins, JJ; Caffarelli, Ty; Ring, Kevin. HOF Starters: Parkes, Trey; DeYoung, Joey; Kennedy, Shea; Troy,
Henry; Natalie, Trevor; Delaney, Will; Mollica, Anthony; Langtry, Gus; Clarke, Austin; Bogardus, Drew; MON Keeper:
Cadigan, Dylan. HOF Keeper: Kennedy, Shea.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
15:00 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
14:24 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
13:24 MON Shot by MON O'Rourke, Ryan, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
13:17 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
12:33 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Natalie, Trevor
12:27 HOF Shot by HOF Bogardus, Drew, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
12:22 MON Clear attempt by MON failed.
12:19 MON Turnover by MON Cadigan, Dylan
12:14 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Delaney, Will
11:56 HOF Shot by HOF DeYoung, Joey, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
11:43 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
11:35 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Teets, Nick
10:56 MON GOAL by MON Chester, Riley (FIRST GOAL)

Monmouth 1, Hofstra 0
10:56 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Hohn Jr., Will won by HOF (on faceoff violation).
10:19 HOF Shot by HOF Accetta, Topher, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
09:59 MON Clear attempt by MON failed.
09:57 MON Turnover by MON Edmiston, Miles
09:53 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Delaney, Will
09:21 HOF Shot by HOF Langtry, Gus WIDE
09:20 MON Timeout by MON
08:59 HOF Shot by HOF Bogardus, Drew WIDE
08:50 HOF Shot by HOF Parkes, Trey, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
08:35 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
08:29 MON Shot by MON O'Rourke, Ryan WIDE
07:47 MON Shot by MON O'Rourke, Ryan, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
07:41 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
07:36 HOF Shot by HOF Cooling, Blake, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
07:34 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Bogardus, Drew
07:20 HOF Shot by HOF Mollica, Anthony, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
07:07 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
06:34 MON GOAL by MON Chester, Riley

Monmouth 2, Hofstra 0
06:34 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [06:34] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
05:49 MON Shot by MON Dollive, Matt WIDE
5:20 MON GOAL by MON Gorman, Connor, Assist by Porazzo, Matt

Monmouth 3, Hofstra 0
05:20 HOF Timeout by HOF
05:20 MON Faceoff Myers, Cole vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [05:20] Ground ball pickup by MON Malone, Carter.
04:00 MON Shot by MON Chester, Riley, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
03:54 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Clarke, Austin
03:51 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
03:07 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Langtry, Gus
02:58 HOF Shot by HOF Parkes, Trey, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
02:55 HOF Turnover by HOF Parkes, Trey
02:43 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
02:09 MON Shot by MON Chester, Hayden WIDE
01:41 MON Turnover by MON Caffarelli, Ty
01:34 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cooling, Blake
01:30 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
00:36 HOF Turnover by HOF Natalie, Trevor
00:32 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Edmiston, Miles
00:29 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
00:05 MON Shot by MON Teets, Nick HIT POST



00:01 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Langtry, Gus
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
15:00 MON Faceoff Myers, Cole vs Parker, Landon won by MON (on faceoff violation).
14:01 MON Shot by MON Teets, Nick, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
13:40 MON Turnover by MON Caffarelli, Ty (caused by Delaney, Will).
13:35 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Hollar, Cayden
13:02 HOF Shot by HOF Langtry, Gus WIDE
12:35 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Varona, Lorenzo
12:23 HOF Shot by HOF DeYoung, Joey, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
12:15 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Ring, Kevin
12:08 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
11:57 MON Turnover by MON Ring, Kevin (caused by Cooling, Blake).
11:51 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cooling, Blake
11:44 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
11:06 HOF Shot by HOF Varona, Lorenzo, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
11:06 MON Timeout by MON
10:35 HOF Turnover by HOF Langtry, Gus
10:29 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
10:21 MON Shot by MON Caffarelli, Ty WIDE
09:36 MON GOAL by MON Teets, Nick

Monmouth 4, Hofstra 0
09:36 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [09:36] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
09:24 MON Turnover by MON Parker, Landon (caused by Troy, Henry).
09:20 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Kennedy, Shea
09:08 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
08:34 HOF Shot by HOF Natalie, Trevor, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
08:34 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Mollica, Anthony
08:33 HOF GOAL by HOF Mollica, Anthony

Monmouth 4, Hofstra 1
08:33 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [08:33] Ground ball pickup by MON Dollive, Matt.
07:23 MON Shot by MON Caffarelli, Ty HIT POST
07:21 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Gorman, Connor
07:20 MON GOAL by MON Dollive, Matt, Assist by Gorman, Connor

Monmouth 5, Hofstra 1
07:20 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [07:20] Ground ball pickup by MON Malone, Carter.
05:52 MON GOAL by MON Kesselring, Caden

Monmouth 6, Hofstra 1
05:52 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [05:52] Ground ball pickup by MON Seaman, Gavin.
05:36 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Caffarelli, Ty
05:34 MON GOAL by MON Caffarelli, Ty

Monmouth 7, Hofstra 1
05:34 MON Faceoff Bosak, Owen vs Hohn Jr., Will won by MON, [05:34] Ground ball pickup by MON Chester, Hayden.
05:26 MON Turnover by MON Chester, Hayden
04:24 HOF Shot by HOF Bogardus, Drew WIDE
04:14 HOF Shot by HOF Langtry, Gus WIDE
04:05 HOF Shot clock violation by HOF
04:00 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
03:42 MON Shot by MON Gorman, Connor HIT POST
03:14 MON Shot by MON Caffarelli, Ty, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
02:51 MON Shot by MON Caffarelli, Ty WIDE
02:22 MON Shot by MON Gorman, Connor WIDE
01:57 MON Shot by MON Chester, Riley WIDE
01:45 MON GOAL by MON Caffarelli, Ty, Assist by O'Rourke, Ryan

Monmouth 8, Hofstra 1
01:45 MON Faceoff Bosak, Owen vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [01:45] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
01:38 MON GOAL by MON Caffarelli, Ty, Assist by Parker, Landon

Monmouth 9, Hofstra 1
01:38 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by HOF (on faceoff violation).
00:59 HOF GOAL by HOF Mollica, Anthony, Assist by Langtry, Gus

Monmouth 9, Hofstra 2



00:59 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Hohn Jr., Will won by HOF, [00:59] Ground ball pickup by HOF Vilas, Matthew.
00:46 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
00:42 HOF Timeout by HOF
00:25 HOF Shot by HOF Langtry, Gus WIDE
00:16 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Cadigan, Dylan
00:11 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Dollive, Matt
00:08 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
00:01 MON Shot by MON Dollive, Matt, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
15:00 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by HOF, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HOF Vilas, Matthew.
14:39 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
13:55 HOF Shot by HOF DeYoung, Joey, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
13:53 MON Penalty on MON Fang, Miles (Interference/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 13:23 of QTR 3)
13:37 HOF Turnover by HOF Langtry, Gus
13:20 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
13:10 MON Turnover by MON Dollive, Matt (caused by Natalie, Trevor).
13:06 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
12:12 HOF GOAL by HOF Parkes, Trey

Monmouth 9, Hofstra 3
12:12 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [12:12] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
11:21 MON Shot by MON Chester, Riley, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
11:17 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
11:11 HOF Shot by HOF Mollica, Anthony WIDE
10:27 HOF Turnover by HOF Langtry, Gus
09:20 MON Turnover by MON Gorman, Connor (caused by Troy, Henry).
09:04 HOF Clear attempt by HOF failed.
09:01 HOF Turnover by HOF Kennedy, Shea
08:56 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Rispoli, Brandon
08:52 MON GOAL by MON Gorman, Connor, Assist by Teets, Nick

Monmouth 10, Hofstra 3
08:52 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [08:52] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
08:42 MON Turnover by MON Parker, Landon (caused by Vilas, Matthew).
08:07 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF DeYoung, Joey
07:53 HOF Shot by HOF DeYoung, Joey, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
07:45 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
07:10 MON Shot by MON Keane, Bobby BLOCKED
06:58 MON Turnover by MON Kesselring, Caden
06:18 HOF GOAL by HOF Langtry, Gus, Assist by Mollica, Anthony

Monmouth 10, Hofstra 4
06:18 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON (on faceoff violation).
05:38 MON GOAL by MON Porazzo, Matt, Assist by O'Rourke, Ryan

Monmouth 11, Hofstra 4
05:38 MON Faceoff Myers, Cole vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [05:38] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
05:22 MON Shot by MON Edmiston, Miles WIDE
05:04 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
04:30 HOF GOAL by HOF Varona, Lorenzo

Monmouth 11, Hofstra 5
04:30 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [04:30] Ground ball pickup by MON Fang, Miles.
04:18 MON Turnover by MON Fang, Miles (caused by Cooling, Blake).
04:11 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Hollar, Cayden
04:08 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cooling, Blake
03:24 HOF Shot by HOF Parkes, Trey BLOCKED
03:21 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Malone, Carter
03:17 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
02:07 MON Shot by MON Chester, Riley, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
01:57 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
01:10 HOF Shot by HOF Accetta, Topher WIDE
00:42 HOF Shot by HOF Natalie, Trevor, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
00:34 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
00:05 MON Shot by MON Gorman, Connor WIDE



00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
15:00 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by HOF, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HOF Vilas, Matthew.
14:35 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
14:02 HOF Shot by HOF Mollica, Anthony WIDE
13:54 HOF Turnover by HOF Parkes, Trey
13:47 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
13:41 MON GOAL by MON Caffarelli, Ty, Assist by Teets, Nick

Monmouth 12, Hofstra 5
13:41 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by HOF (on faceoff violation).
13:03 HOF GOAL by HOF Accetta, Topher

Monmouth 12, Hofstra 6
13:03 MON Penalty on MON Jenkins, JJ (Unnecessary Roughness/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 12:03 of QTR 4)
12:38 HOF Shot by HOF Natalie, Trevor, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
12:26 HOF GOAL by HOF Bogardus, Drew (MAN-UP), Assist by Natalie, Trevor

Monmouth 12, Hofstra 7
12:26 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by HOF (on faceoff violation).
11:58 HOF GOAL by HOF Parkes, Trey

Monmouth 12, Hofstra 8
11:58 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Hohn Jr., Will won by HOF.
11:35 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
11:07 HOF Shot by HOF Bogardus, Drew, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
10:54 MON Clear attempt by MON failed.
10:52 MON Turnover by MON Seaman, Gavin (caused by Delaney, Will).
10:47 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cooling, Blake
10:14 HOF GOAL by HOF Langtry, Gus

Monmouth 12, Hofstra 9
10:14 MON Timeout by MON
10:14 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [10:14] Ground ball pickup by MON Chester, Hayden.
09:37 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
08:44 MON Shot by MON Caffarelli, Ty BLOCKED
08:38 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Clarke, Austin
08:34 HOF GOAL by HOF Bogardus, Drew, Assist by Langtry, Gus

Monmouth 12, Hofstra 10
08:34 HOF Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by HOF (on faceoff violation).
08:05 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Langtry, Gus
07:57 HOF Shot by HOF Langtry, Gus, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
07:45 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
07:37 MON Turnover by MON O'Rourke, Ryan
07:31 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Cooling, Blake
07:23 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
07:19 HOF Shot by HOF Vilas, Matthew WIDE
07:02 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
06:08 MON Shot by MON Chester, Riley, SAVE by Kennedy, Shea
06:08 MON Turnover by MON Chester, Riley
06:00 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
05:49 HOF Timeout by HOF
05:09 HOF Shot by HOF Langtry, Gus, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
04:44 HOF Shot by HOF Bogardus, Drew WIDE
04:19 HOF Shot by HOF Langtry, Gus HIGH
04:14 HOF Shot by HOF Accetta, Topher WIDE
04:07 HOF Shot clock violation by HOF
03:54 MON Shot by MON Teets, Nick BLOCKED
03:18 HOF Shot by HOF Parkes, Trey, SAVE by Cadigan, Dylan
03:13 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Bogardus, Drew
03:02 HOF Shot by HOF Bogardus, Drew WIDE
02:58 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Cadigan, Dylan
02:48 MON Clear attempt by MON good.
02:16 MON Shot by MON O'Rourke, Ryan HIT POST
01:50 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Chester, Riley
01:41 MON GOAL by MON O'Rourke, Ryan, Assist by Caffarelli, Ty



Monmouth 13, Hofstra 10
01:41 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [01:41] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
01:31 MON Turnover by MON Dollive, Matt
01:23 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
01:00 HOF GOAL by HOF Natalie, Trevor

Monmouth 13, Hofstra 11
01:00 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [01:00] Ground ball pickup by MON Seaman, Gavin.
00:40 MON Turnover by MON Seaman, Gavin
00:38 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Bogardus, Drew
00:37 HOF Timeout by HOF
00:26 HOF GOAL by HOF Natalie, Trevor, Assist by Mollica, Anthony

Monmouth 13, Hofstra 12
00:26 MON Faceoff Ghicas, Nico vs Parker, Landon won by MON, [00:26] Ground ball pickup by MON Parker, Landon.
00:13 MON Turnover by MON Caffarelli, Ty (caused by Delaney, Will).
00:10 HOF Ground ball pickup by HOF Delaney, Will
00:07 HOF Clear attempt by HOF good.
00:02 HOF Turnover by HOF Langtry, Gus (caused by Ring, Kevin).
00:01 MON Ground ball pickup by MON Rispoli, Brandon
00:00 End of Quarter 4


